TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mag Data Centers, LLC		09/27/2017	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Iron Mountain Data Centers, LLC	
Street Address:	One Federal Street	
City:	ity: Boston	
State/Country:	ate/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 02110	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4733155	COLOVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 439-2177 rsanft@nutter.com Email: Patrick J. Concannon **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115790-832
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon
SIGNATURE:	/PJC/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=IRON MOUNTAIN DATA CENTERS LLC- DE -Copy#page1.tif source=IRON MOUNTAIN DATA CENTERS LLC- DE -Copy#page2.tif source=IRON MOUNTAIN DATA CENTERS LLC- DE -Copy#page3.tif

source=IRON MOUNTAIN DATA CENTERS LLC- DE -Copy#page4.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A COLORADO

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MAG DATACENTERS, LLC"

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK

P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6558772 8100V SR# 20211282169

Authentication: 202958998

Date: 04-13-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:02 PM 09/27/2017 FILED 05:02 PM 09/27/2017 SR 20176369263 - File Number 6558772

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Colorado
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Colorado
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is 09/27/2000
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Mag Datacenters, LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Iron Mountain Data Centers, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 27th day of September , A.D. 2017
	MAG DATACENTERS, LLC
	2 2 L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L
	Authorized Person
	Okriotanhar I abackalla
	Name: Christopher LaRochelle Print or Type
	Einco iyo





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "IRON MOUNTAIN DATA

CENTERS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

6558772 8100 SR# 20211282169

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice to Billion Source of State

Authentication: 202958999

Date: 04-13-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:02 PM 09/27/2017 FILED 05:02 PM 09/27/2017 SR 20176369263 - File Number 6558772

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

IRON MOUNTAIN DATA CENTERS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Iron Mountain Data Centers, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of September 27, 2017, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. Sec. 18-101, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Iron Mountain Data Centers, LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 in the County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD: The period of duration of the Company is perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Iron Mountain Data Centers, LLC as of the date first above written.

Christopher LaRochelle Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 04/28/2021